
Year 12 

Term 4 2020 

  

ONGOING ASSESSMENT 

Subject / Classes Teacher/s Type of Assessment Unit / Conditions 

12 Design KLAH External Exam 1 hr + 15 mins planning  
NEED 2x desks per student or Lab desks (students have 5x 

eets) 

Engineering JBAR Practical/Theory Trailer, MMA & GMA Welding 

Construction MGIL Practical/Theory Sawhorse and Levelling 

Cert III in Sport and Rec ISCH Ongoing online modules and 
practical demonstration  

Online modules and conducting physical activity sessions for 
primary school students 

Certificate II in Retail Cosmetics SLAR Practical/Theory Completion of all modules, and practicals. 

Cert II Hospitality GHAY Ongoing completion of Module Ongoing  modules 

    

  

Week Subject / 
Classes 

Teacher/s Date Type of 
Assessment 

Unit / Conditions 

1      

2      

3 Industrial Graphics Mr Schrodter Wed 21 Oct EXAM Building and Construction 
Industry. 90min 

 Information 
Communication 

Technology 

JBIR Wed 21 Oct Extended Response Online Communication 

 Certificate II in Retail 
Cosmetics 

SLAR Friday 23 Completion of all practicals 
and modules 

Course Modules, Student 
evaluation.. 

4 EXTERNAL EXAM  

English 
Ess English 

Business 
Mon 26 Oct 

Mathematical 
Methods 

Tues 27 Oct 

Design 
Wed 28 Oct 

Essential Mathematics 
General Mathematics 

Specialist Mathematics 
 ​Thur 29 Oct 

General Mathematics 
Specialist Mathematics 

 ​Fri 30 Oct 

5 Biology 
Mon 2 Nov 

Physical Education 
Tue 3 Nov 

Chemistry 
 Wed 4 Nov 

Economics 
Accounting 

Thurs 5 Nov 

Modern History 
 Fri 6 Nov 

6 Physics   Year 12 Retreat 



 ​Mon 9 Nov 

7 Graduation Week 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


